

Telephone: 0471 -2447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. RVI(3) 269929/2020 Thrissur
Date: 11.07.2022

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub :- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Thrissur, Ranked List for the post of Lower Division Typist (Part I – Direct Recruitment) in various Departments in Thrissur District (Cat. No.280/2018) – Erratum Notification – issuing of reg.

Ref:- 1) Ranked List No. 323/2020/DOR, Dated 10.11.2020.

2) Lr.No.DR 1(2) 28/2020/KPSC, dated 04.07.2022 of the Secretary, KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram.

It is hereby notified that the name of Sherfina. P.M (Reg. No.123305) who has been included with Rank No.19 provisionally in the Supplementary List of Muslim Community of the Ranked List for the post of Lower Division Typist (Part I – Direct Recruitment) in various Departments in Thrissur District (Cat. No.280/2018) is deleted, as per reference second cited.

The Ranked List No.323/2020/DOR, Dated 10/11/2020 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SATHISH M
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE, THRISSUR

Approved for issue

Section Officer RVI